

# BID TABULATION & NOTICE OF INTENT TO AWARD



Bid Name: Mowing and Lot Clearing  
 ProRFx ID: ITB08112300000139  
 Notifications Sent: 754  
 Bids: 3

Solicitation: ITB# WRS/230702  
 Buyer: David Williams  
 Buyer Email: dwilliams@ocalafl.gov  
 Buyer Phone: 352-629-8350

**9/1/23 Notice of Intent to Award to Lawn Care Plus and Total Urban Forestry pending City Council approval.**

Bidder Name	Office Location	Total Bid Amount
<b>Lawn Care Plus</b> <i>Bid withdrawn</i>	Ocala, FL	\$ <b>82,100.00</b>
<b>Total Urban Forestry</b> <i>Bid rejected due to overbudget</i>	Ocala, FL	\$ 419,250.00
<b>PSG Concrete &amp; Excavation, LLC</b> <i>Bid rejected due to overbudget</i>	Deland, FL	\$ 545,340.00

Item	Description	Qty	UOM	Unit Price	Total
<b>1</b>	<b>Less than one quarter (1/4) acre property (Underbrush to be included in line item cost)</b>	<b>80</b>	<b>EA</b>		
	Lawn Care Plus	80	EA	\$ 115.00	\$ 9,200.00
	Total Urban Forestry	80	EA	\$ 225.00	\$ 18,000.00
	PSG Concrete & Excavation, LLC	80	EA	\$ 295.00	\$ 23,600.00
	Bidder 10	80	EA	\$	\$

Item	Description	Qty	UOM	Unit Price	Total
<b>2</b>	<b>One quarter (1/4) acre to one (1) acre property (Underbrush to be included in line item cost)</b>	<b>40</b>	<b>EA</b>		
	Lawn Care Plus	40	EA	\$ 160.00	\$ 6,400.00
	Total Urban Forestry	40	EA	\$ 525.00	\$ 21,000.00
	PSG Concrete & Excavation, LLC	40	EA	\$ 495.00	\$ 19,800.00
	Bidder 10	40	EA	\$	\$

Item	Description	Qty	UOM	Unit Price	Total
3	<b>More than one (1) acre property (Contractor will be paid per acre) (Underbrush to be included in line item cost)</b>	10	ACRE		
	Lawn Care Plus	10	ACRE	\$ 400.00	\$ 4,000.00
	Total Urban Forestry	10	ACRE	\$ 525.00	\$ 5,250.00
	PSG Concrete & Excavation, LLC	10	ACRE	\$ 494.00	\$ 4,940.00
	Bidder 10	10	ACRE	\$	\$

Item	Description	Qty	UOM	Unit Price	Total
4	<b>Trash/Debris Removal Price per 1000 lbs (lot-price) (Underbrush to be included in line item cost)</b>	500	EA		
	Lawn Care Plus	500	EA	\$ 125.00	\$ 62,500.00
	Total Urban Forestry	500	EA	\$ 750.00	\$ 375,000.00
	PSG Concrete & Excavation, LLC	500	EA	\$ 994.00	\$ 497,000.00
	Bidder 10	500	EA	\$	\$